

è

SLP(C)No. 2298 OF 2003  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2298/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2002 in WP 13149/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHAIK SAMIUDDIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE, A.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.  
Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counter affidavit was filed in this matter as early as on 12th November, 2003. The petitioner does not wish to file rejoinder.

Put up this special leave petition for admission.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER