

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6186 OF 2004

SHAIK SAMIUDDIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE, A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. C. Tulsi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6186 OF 2004

SHAIK SAMIUDDIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE, A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have perused the impugned judgment of the High Court. We

do not think that there is any ground to interfere in this appeal.
The

appeal, is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(A.K. Mathur)

.....J.
(Tarun Chatterjee)

New Delhi;

February 22, 2007.